

PALOS VERDES DAM MODIFICATION PARK IMPROVEMENT
CITY CONTRACT NO. 2019-083
MESQUITE, TEXAS

Detailed Bid Tabulation
Bids Opened Date: 5/30/2019

				McMahon Constructing L.P.		Reyes Group Ltd.		DDM Construction Corp.	
ITEM NO	BID QUANTITY	UNITS	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
Base Bid Items (101-121) Dam and Service Spillway									
101	1	LS	Mobilization and Demobilization (NTE 5% of Total Bid)	60,500.00	\$ 60,500.00	55,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00
102	1	LS	Storm Water Pollution Prevention Plan	17,110.00	\$ 17,110.00	15,376.00	\$ 15,376.00	25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
103	1	LS	Care of Water During Construction	190,350.00	\$ 190,350.00	66,501.00	\$ 66,501.00	560,000.00	\$ 560,000.00
104	1	LS	Clearing and Grubbing/Demolition	91,254.94	\$ 91,254.94	111,051.00	\$ 111,051.00	100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00
105	1	LS	Excavation	130,899.01	\$ 130,899.01	14,051.00	\$ 14,051.00	130,000.00	\$ 130,000.00
106	610	LF	Trench Safety	20.85	\$ 12,718.50	3.00	\$ 1,830.00	2.00	\$ 1,220.00
107	1	LS	Service Spillway Drop Inlet Structure	27,786.90	\$ 27,786.90	76,839.00	\$ 76,839.00	30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
108	1	EA	Install 12" Gate Valve	7,388.66	\$ 7,388.66	13,322.00	\$ 13,322.00	10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
109	195	LF	CIP Culvert and Transition Struction	1,113.32	\$ 217,097.40	1,015.00	\$ 197,925.00	1,000.00	\$ 195,000.00
110	292	LF	TxDOT Standard Box Culvert (5'x3' RCB)	551.76	\$ 161,113.92	337.00	\$ 98,404.00	320.00	\$ 93,440.00
111	1	LS	Junction Box and Pipe Connections	25,008.92	\$ 25,008.92	52,000.00	\$ 52,000.00	30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
112	123	LF	Lateral 1 (36" RCP)	224.93	\$ 27,666.39	216.00	\$ 26,568.00	180.00	\$ 22,140.00
113	1	LS	Lateral 1 Headwall (TxDot CH-FW-0 Headwall)	14,750.00	\$ 14,750.00	13,836.00	\$ 13,836.00	7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00
114	16	LF	Lateral 2 (8" PVC)	83.18	\$ 1,330.88	158.00	\$ 2,528.00	100.00	\$ 1,600.00
115	1	LS	Compacted Fill, Grading, and Vegetation	53,763.25	\$ 53,763.25	182,305.00	\$ 182,305.00	125,000.00	\$ 125,000.00
116	600	CY	Imported Fill Allowance	106.20	\$ 63,720.00	91.00	\$ 54,600.00	45.00	\$ 27,000.00
117	1	LS	Internal Dam Drainage	50,841.17	\$ 50,841.17	134,541.00	\$ 134,541.00	87,000.00	\$ 87,000.00
118	395	SF	Modular Block Wall	110.35	\$ 43,588.25	100.00	\$ 39,500.00	100.00	\$ 39,500.00
119	1	LS	Irrigation and Electrical	9,440.00	\$ 9,440.00	7,627.00	\$ 7,627.00	11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00
120	76	SY	Sidewalk Replacement along Dam	82.84	\$ 6,295.84	57.00	\$ 4,332.00	80.00	\$ 6,080.00
121	56	SY	Sidewalk Replacement along Northwest Dive	83.93	\$ 4,700.08	66.00	\$ 3,696.00	80.00	\$ 4,480.00
Base Bid Items (201-210) New Parking Lot and Existing Parking Improvements									
201	1	LS	Mobilization and Demobilization (Max. 5% of Bid)	11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00
202	1	LS	Clearing and Grubbing/Demolition	31,850.00	\$ 31,850.00	2,895.00	\$ 2,895.00	1,900.00	\$ 1,900.00
203	1	LS	Excavation	11,537.00	\$ 11,537.00	908.00	\$ 908.00	8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
204	1	LS	Compacted Fill, Grading, and Vegetation	19,256.22	\$ 19,256.22	102,000.00	\$ 102,000.00	24,000.00	\$ 24,000.00
205	1018	SY	Parking Lot Concrete	79.53	\$ 80,961.54	130.00	\$ 132,340.00	85.00	\$ 86,530.00
206	164	SY	Sidewalk from Dam to Parking Lot to Northwest Drive	78.34	\$ 12,847.76	55.00	\$ 9,020.00	70.00	\$ 11,480.00
207	1700	SF	Flexamat Erosion Protection	15.32	\$ 26,044.00	12.00	\$ 20,400.00	9.00	\$ 15,300.00
208	210	LF	Flexamat Termination Trench	35.47	\$ 7,448.70	16.00	\$ 3,360.00	30.00	\$ 6,300.00
209	1	LS	Irrigation and Electrical	15,340.00	\$ 15,340.00	11,800.00	\$ 11,800.00	15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
210	1	LS	Misc. Existing Parking Lot Improvements	4,956.00	\$ 4,956.00	3,275.00	\$ 3,275.00	8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00

TOTAL BASE BID (ITEM 101 TO 121)	\$ 1,217,324.11	\$ 1,171,832.00	\$ 1,580,460.00
---	------------------------	------------------------	------------------------

LABOR AND MATERIALS BREAKDOWN

1. Materials incorporated into this project	\$ 693,387.68	\$ 327,226.00	\$ 272,753.93
2. All other charges	\$ 523,449.43	\$ 844,606.00	\$ 1,307,706.07

TOTAL ALTERNATE BID (ITEMS 201 TO 210)	\$ 221,241.22	\$ 299,998.00	\$ 185,510.00
---	----------------------	----------------------	----------------------

LABOR AND MATERIALS BREAKDOWN

1. Materials incorporated into this project	\$ 139,381.97	\$ 133,644.00	\$ 34,154.58
2. All other charges	\$ 81,859.25	\$ 166,354.00	\$ 151,355.42

TOTAL BID (BASE AND ALTENATE BIDS)	\$ 1,438,565.33	\$ 1,471,830.00	\$ 1,765,970.00
---	------------------------	------------------------	------------------------

PALOS VERDES DAM MODIFICATION PARK IMPROVEMENT
CITY CONTRACT NO. 2019-083
MESQUITE, TEXAS

Detailed Bid Tabulation
Bids Opened Date: 5/30/2019

Bids Opened Date: 5/30/2019				Joe Funk Construction, Inc.		Phillip May Corporation	
ITEM NO	BID QUANTITY	UNITS	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
			Base Bid Items (101-121) Dam and Service Spillway				
101	1	LS	Mobilization and Demobilization (NTE 5% of Total Bid)	71,500.00	\$ 71,500.00	85,995.00	\$ 85,995.00
102	1	LS	Storm Water Pollution Prevention Plan	5,200.00	\$ 5,200.00	12,538.00	\$ 12,538.00
103	1	LS	Care of Water During Construction	45,500.00	\$ 45,500.00	220,940.00	\$ 220,940.00
104	1	LS	Clearing and Grubbing/Demolition	104,000.00	\$ 104,000.00	73,666.00	\$ 73,666.00
105	1	LS	Excavation	286,000.00	\$ 286,000.00	639,494.00	\$ 639,494.00
106	610	LF	Trench Safety	39.00	\$ 23,790.00	19.00	\$ 11,590.00
107	1	LS	Service Spillway Drop Inlet Structure	13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	21,941.00	\$ 21,941.00
108	1	EA	Install 12" Gate Valve	11,050.00	\$ 11,050.00	11,284.00	\$ 11,284.00
109	195	LF	CIP Culvert and Transition Struction	975.00	\$ 190,125.00	94.00	\$ 18,330.00
110	292	LF	TxDOT Standard Box Culvert (5'x3' RCB)	975.00	\$ 284,700.00	653.00	\$ 190,676.00
111	1	LS	Junction Box and Pipe Connections	42,900.00	\$ 42,900.00	25,075.00	\$ 25,075.00
112	123	LF	Lateral 1 (36" RCP)	430.69	\$ 52,974.87	188.00	\$ 23,124.00
113	1	LS	Lateral 1 Headwall (TxDot CH-FW-0 Headwall)	54,600.00	\$ 54,600.00	7,899.00	\$ 7,899.00
114	16	LF	Lateral 2 (8" PVC)	78.00	\$ 1,248.00	376.00	\$ 6,016.00
115	1	LS	Compacted Fill, Grading, and Vegetation	111,800.00	\$ 111,800.00	160,913.00	\$ 160,913.00
116	600	CY	Imported Fill Allowance	130.00	\$ 78,000.00	100.00	\$ 60,000.00
117	1	LS	Internal Dam Drainage	123,500.00	\$ 123,500.00	87,763.00	\$ 87,763.00
118	395	SF	Modular Block Wall	98.80	\$ 39,026.00	90.00	\$ 35,550.00
119	1	LS	Irrigation and Electrical	58,500.00	\$ 58,500.00	25,075.00	\$ 25,075.00
120	76	SY	Sidewalk Replacement along Dam	84.50	\$ 6,422.00	102.00	\$ 7,752.00
121	56	SY	Sidewalk Replacement along Northwest Dive	84.50	\$ 4,732.00	102.00	\$ 5,712.00
			Base Bid Items (201-210) New Parking Lot and Existing Parking Improvem				
201	1	LS	Mobilization and Demobilization (Max. 5% of Bid)	1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00	12,826.00	\$ 12,826.00
202	1	LS	Clearing and Grubbing/Demolition	58,500.00	\$ 58,500.00	10,657.00	\$ 10,657.00
203	1	LS	Excavation	20,120.10	\$ 20,120.10	25,075.00	\$ 25,075.00
204	1	LS	Compacted Fill, Grading, and Vegetation	19,500.00	\$ 19,500.00	25,075.00	\$ 25,075.00
205	1018	SY	Parking Lot Concrete	84.50	\$ 86,021.00	68.00	\$ 69,224.00
206	164	SY	Sidewalk from Dam to Parking Lot to Northwest Drive	84.50	\$ 13,858.00	68.00	\$ 11,152.00
207	1700	SF	Flexamat Erosion Protection	18.20	\$ 30,940.00	13.00	\$ 22,100.00
208	210	LF	Flexamat Termination Trench	58.50	\$ 12,285.00	25.00	\$ 5,250.00
209	1	LS	Irrigation and Electrical	39,000.00	\$ 39,000.00	43,881.00	\$ 43,881.00
210	1	LS	Misc. Existing Parking Lot Improvements	41,600.00	\$ 41,600.00	12,535.00	\$ 12,535.00

TOTAL BASE BID (ITEM 101 TO 121) **\$ 1,608,567.87** **\$ 1,731,333.00**

LABOR AND MATERIALS BREAKDOWN

1. Materials incorporated into this project	\$ 482,570.36	\$ 519,400.00
2. All other charges	\$ 1,125,997.51	\$ 1,211,933.00

TOTAL ALTERNATE BID (ITEMS 201 TO 210) **\$ 323,124.10** **\$ 237,775.00**

LABOR AND MATERIALS BREAKDOWN

1. Materials incorporated into this project	\$ 96,937.23	\$ 83,222.00
2. All other charges	\$ 226,186.87	\$ 154,556.00

TOTAL BID (BASE AND ALTENATE BIDS) **\$ 1,931,691.97** **\$ 1,969,108.00**